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6:35 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
RIGHT-HAND TURN

R$74,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdnm) 
Class Record:	 25/02/2019	 Sun Up (ire)	 G Cheyne	 57.5kg	 1:08.94
Course Record:	 06/06/2016	 Juan Two Three	 A Domeyer	 59.5kg	 1:08.38

1200m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:10.73

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 736683
	 2	 366454
	 3	 784047
	 4	 800
	 5	 00669
	 6	 729
	 7	 6
	 8	  
	 9	 7
	10	 8
	11	  
	12	 6

Gold Pact
King Of Promise
St Patrick’s Flame
Masteroftheparty
Lumos
Apollo Rock
First Wicket Down
Forbidden Affair
Freezing Fast
Saroo
Princess Kalisi
Tawny Jet

	 10-�0�-1-2
	 20-�0�-0-1
	 19-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

	 $35,400	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	t
	 $31,075	 5	sa-g	 60	 [	 9]	Pt

	 $23,375	 5	sa-g	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 58	 [	 5]	B
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 58	 [	12]	B
	 $14,800	 3	sa-c	 58	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 58	 [	 7]	
	 $0	 3	sa-c	 58	 [	10]	
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 58	 [	11]	B
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 55.5	[	 6]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 55.5	[	 2]	

M Yeni
M Byleveld
L Mxothwa
R Munger
J Mphanya -2.5
C Maujean
R Fourie
T Gould
C Storey
W Kennedy
X Ndlovu
G Cheyne

12.1%
9.4%
7.4%
9.2%
3.5%
7.2%

20.0%
10.1%

5.7%
12.8%

9.3%
19.2%

S B Kotzen
D A Mckenzie
E Kaknis
S B Kotzen
S B Kotzen
T J Laing
Y Bremner
A C Greeff
Y Bremner
G D Smith
A C Greeff
A C Greeff

9.1%
5.7%
3.1%
9.1%
9.1%

10.5%
12.4%
16.4%
12.4%

6.8%
16.4%
16.4%

	 68	 67	 +3
	 58	 58	+11
	 51	 50	
	 55	 55	
	 50	 50	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	

	 2-�0�-0-1
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Gold Pact
	 12	Tawny Jet
	 6	 Apollo Rock
	 9	 Freezing Fast

2	 King Of Promise	 89%
6	 Apollo Rock	 33%
7	 First Wicket Down	 17%
3	 St Patrick’s Flame	 8%
1	 Gold Pact	 6%

1	 Gold Pact	 33%
2	 King Of Promise	 3%

6	 Apollo Rock	 22%
1	 Gold Pact	 17%
2	 King Of Promise	 4%

2	 King Of Promise	 1:09.99
12	Tawny Jet	 1:11.09
1	 Gold Pact	 1:11.41
6	 Apollo Rock	 1:11.69
4	 Masteroftheparty	 1:11.95
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7:10 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
RIGHT-HAND TURN

R$74,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdnf) 
Class Record:	 20/10/2017	 Burning Mist	 G Cheyne	 59.0kg	 1:09.63
Course Record:	 06/06/2016	 Juan Two Three	 A Domeyer	 59.5kg	 1:08.38

1200m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:11.18

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 655975
	 2	 432536
	 3	 325384
	 4	 080009
	 5	 846
	 6	 28076
	 7	 4
	 8	 677
	 9	 3

Cape Ash
Fashion Force
Katasha
My Advocate
Reason To Sing
Stylish Icon
Ascending Heights
Gina’s Girl
Ruby Dawn

	 11-�0�-0-0
	 28-�0�-6-6
	 10-�0�-1-2
	 11-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1

	 $14,100	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 3]	B
	 $162,050	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	 6]	Bt

	 $35,150	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 7]	B
	 $0	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	 2]	
	 $3,700	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $16,600	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 9]	
	 $3,700	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 8]	
	 $7,400	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	 4]	

W Agrella
W Kennedy
L Mxothwa
M Byleveld
R Fourie
K Steyn
G Cheyne
M Yeni
T Gould

8.3%
12.8%

7.4%
9.4%

20.0%
2.4%

19.2%
12.1%
10.1%

Y Bremner
G D Smith
S B Kotzen
E Kaknis
Y Bremner
Jva Strydom
A C Greeff
G D Smith
A C Greeff

12.4%
6.8%
9.1%
3.1%

12.4%
4.7%

16.4%
6.8%

16.4%

	 65	 54	 -1
	 73	 54	 +8
	 55	 52	
	 25	 21	 +1

	 71	 71	
	 67	 67	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	
	--	  --	

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 9	 Ruby Dawn
	 7	 Ascending Heights
	 3	 Katasha
	 1	 Cape Ash

3	 Katasha	 86%
1	 Cape Ash	 44%
2	 Fashion Force	 28%
5	 Reason To Sing	 28%
6	 Stylish Icon	 20%

2	 Fashion Force	 26%
3	 Katasha	 25%

6	 Stylish Icon	 67%
9	 Ruby Dawn	 33%
3	 Katasha	 27%

3	 Katasha	 1:09.94
9	 Ruby Dawn	 1:10.87
7	 Ascending Heights	1:11.22
2	 Fashion Force	 1:11.26
1	 Cape Ash	 1:11.49



3
7:45 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
RIGHT-HAND TURN

R$74,000 Maiden Plate 
(Class Mdnf) 
Class Record:	 20/05/2016	 Ruby Duchess	 R Munger	 60.0kg	 1:55.70
Course Record:	 14/10/2016	 Road To Indy	 R Munger	 55.0kg	 1:53.80

1900m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:57.94

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1900m
	 1	 588454
	 2	 822658
	 3	 626356
	 4	 444433
	 5	 605275
	 6	 585087
	 7	 886697
	 8	 008976
	 9	 75
	10	 69533
	11	874550
	12	 7

Redamancy
Rosie
In The Sky
Silvari
Convention
Ohsobright
Episode One
Red Forest
Aerial Material
Wylie’s Flame
Nevertheless
Gotham Girl

	 6-�0�-0-0
	 11-�0�-2-1
	 9-�0�-1-1
	 16-�0�-2-3
	 14-�0�-2-1
	 24-�0�-1-2
	 20-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-2
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

	 $11,025	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $42,475	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 7]	B
	 $24,050	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	 8]	Bt

	 $80,800	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $45,650	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $44,675	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	11]	
	 $0	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	12]	
	 $0	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 2]	t
	 $1,850	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 9]	
	 $15,750	 3	sa-f	 56	 [	 1]	
	 $7,400	 3	sa-f	 56	 [	10]	
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 56	 [	 4]	

R Fourie
M Yeni
G Cheyne
W Agrella
C Storey
D Ashby
X Ndlovu
K Steyn
S Khathi
L Mxothwa
W Kennedy
J Mphanya -2.5

20.0%
12.1%
19.2%

8.3%
5.7%
2.4%
9.3%
2.4%
4.1%
7.4%

12.8%
3.5%

Y Bremner
G D Smith
A C Greeff
Y Bremner
Jva Strydom
M L Turner
E Kaknis
Jva Strydom
G D Smith
S B Kotzen
G D Smith
G D Smith

12.4%
6.8%

16.4%
12.4%

4.7%
5.7%
3.1%
4.7%
6.8%
9.1%
6.8%
6.8%

	 53	 53	 +7
	 55	 53	
	 51	 51	
	 66	 51	
	 55	 50	 -2
	 59	 43	 +7
	 55	 42	
	 33	 28	
	--	  --	
	 70	 70	
	 65	 61	 -4
	--	  --	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

iRACE

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 10	Wylie’s Flame
	 1	 Redamancy
	 4	 Silvari
	 2	 Rosie

5	 Convention	 39%
11	Nevertheless	 28%
6	 Ohsobright	 19%
2	 Rosie	 8%
10	Wylie’s Flame	 7%

5	 Convention	 22%
10	Wylie’s Flame	 22%
4	 Silvari	 18%
2	 Rosie	 17%
3	 In The Sky	 8%

5	 Convention	 67%
4	 Silvari	 25%

5	 Convention	 1:58.82
4	 Silvari	 1:59.17
2	 Rosie	 1:59.82
6	 Ohsobright	 2:04.10
8	 Red Forest	 2:04.62
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8:25 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
RIGHT-HAND TURN

R$69,000 Fm 62 Handicap 
(Class Fm62) 
Class Record:	 25/02/2019	 Seattle Sound	 L Mxothwa	 55.0kg	 1:53.74
Course Record:	 14/10/2016	 Road To Indy	 R Munger	 55.0kg	 1:53.80

1900m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:55.55

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1900m
	 1	 044303
	 2	 568748
	 3	 147869
	 4	 404940
	 5	 048821
	 6	 318000
	 7	 054080
	 8	 610906
	 9	 406045
	10	008779
	11	700880

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

Vanilla Orchid
Redberry Wood
Seattle Sound
Angioletta
Oasis Queen
Dettie
Hilaria
Settlement Day
Salubrious
Gift Of Gold
Green Sea

	 17-�1�-1-3
	 21-�1�-4-3
	 26-�3�-2-4
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 62-�6�-7-3
	 16-�1�-3-3
	 64-�1�-3-4
	 19-�1�-0-1
	 22-�1�-1-2
	 68-�3�-4-4
	 10-�1�-1-0

	 $115,725	 5	sa-m	 61	 [	 7]	
	 $177,525	 5	sa-m	 60.5	[	11]	B
	 $211,950	 5	sa-m	 60.5	[	 8]	
	 $61,975	 4	sa-m	 58.5	[	 3]	
	 $402,000	 6	sa-m	 58.5	[	 5]	B
	 $113,725	 4	sa-m	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $168,150	 8	sa-m	 57.5	[	 2]	B
	 $60,975	 4	sa-m	 55.5	[	10]	
	 $73,325	 4	sa-m	 54	 [	 4]	B
	 $216,850	 9	sa-m	 53	 [	 6]	
	 $58,575	 4	sa-m	 52	 [	 9]	B

D Ashby
W Kennedy
L Mxothwa
M Yeni
K Steyn
R Munger
R Fourie
C Storey
T Gould
M Byleveld
J Mphanya -2.5

2.4%
12.8%

7.4%
12.1%

2.4%
9.2%

20.0%
5.7%

10.1%
9.4%
3.5%

M L Turner
G D Smith
S B Kotzen
G D Smith
J H Strydom
S B Kotzen
E Kaknis
Jva Strydom
D A Mckenzie
E Kaknis
G D Smith

5.7%
6.8%
9.1%
6.8%
8.6%
9.1%
3.1%
4.7%
5.7%
3.1%
6.8%

	 68	 64	
	 79	 63	
	 77	 63	 +3
	 68	 61	
	 84	 59	 +6
	 69	 60	
	 72	 57	 +2
	 57	 55	 -2

	 59	 52	
	 55	 48	
	 72	 47	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 6-�2�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	19-�3�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1900M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900M
	 5	 Oasis Queen
	 1	 Vanilla Orchid
	 2	 Redberry Wood
	 9	 Salubrious

1	 Vanilla Orchid	 56%
3	 Seattle Sound	 19%
9	 Salubrious	 17%
8	 Settlement Day	 17%
4	 Angioletta	 17%

3	 Seattle Sound	 23%
5	 Oasis Queen	 21%
6	 Dettie	 19%
1	 Vanilla Orchid	 17%
4	 Angioletta	 14%

3	 Seattle Sound	 33%
8	 Settlement Day	 25%
5	 Oasis Queen	 25%
6	 Dettie	 17%
10	Gift Of Gold	 7%

3	 Seattle Sound	 1:53.74
5	 Oasis Queen	 1:55.28
9	 Salubrious	 1:55.99
10	Gift Of Gold	 1:56.42
2	 Redberry Wood	 1:56.50
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9:00 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
RIGHT-HAND TURN

R$81,000 Mr 82 Handicap 
(Class Mr82) 
Class Record:	 14/02/2014	 Bonnard	 R Fourie	 54.5kg	 1:35.62
Course Record:	 02/09/2016	 Jet Explorer	 R Fourie	 60.0kg	 1:33.96

1600m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 600899
	 2	 265904
	 3	 431101
	 4	 384024
	 5	 331875
	 6	 031788
	 7	 252202
	 8	 632241
	 9	 680906

q

q

p

p

q

q

p

p

p

Desert Wisdom
Green Lantern
In A Perfect World
Toltec
Desert Chief
Counting Stars
Pick Again
Brevin
Fake News

	 31-�5�-2-2
	 33-�5�-5-4
	 10-�4�-2-1
	 27-�3�-5-5
	 32-�4�-4-5
	 33-�6�-2-5
	 38-�4�-9-7
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 20-�2�-2-2

	 $365,950	 6	sa-g	 62.5	[	 8]	t
	 $377,150	 6	sa-g	 62.5	[	 2]	t
	 $223,825	 4	sa-g	 60.5	[	 7]	Bt

	 $324,200	 5	sa-g	 60.5	[	 4]	Bt

	 $286,375	 5	sa-g	 59	 [	 1]	
	 $356,700	 6	sa-g	 58.5	[	 9]	
	 $361,125	 5	sa-g	 58	 [	 6]	Bt

	 $86,950	 4	sa-h	 55	 [	 3]	t
	 $136,625	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	 5]	t

J Mphanya -2.5
W Agrella
G Cheyne
R Fourie
X Ndlovu
L Mxothwa
M Yeni
C Maujean
T Gould

3.5%
8.3%

19.2%
20.0%

9.3%
7.4%

12.1%
7.2%

10.1%

Jva Strydom
A C Greeff
A C Greeff
Y Bremner
S B Kotzen
S B Kotzen
G D Smith
T J Laing
T J Laing

4.7%
16.4%
16.4%
12.4%

9.1%
9.1%
6.8%

10.5%
10.5%

	 87	 87	 +5
	 89	 87	 +5
	 84	 84	 +9
	 83	 83	 +9

	 85	 80	
	 79	 79	 +4
	 78	 78	 +7
	 73	 73	 +9

	 66	 65	

	 5-�0�-1-0
	17-�1�-5-1
	 5-�2�-2-0
	 8-�1�-3-1
	13-�2�-1-2
	 9-�1�-1-2
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 8-�1�-2-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
★	3	 In A Perfect World
	 7	 Pick Again
	 4	 Toltec
	 8	 Brevin

7	 Pick Again	 81%
6	 Counting Stars	 39%
1	 Desert Wisdom	 28%
8	 Brevin	 22%
4	 Toltec	 19%

3	 In A Perfect World	 83%
1	 Desert Wisdom	 52%
7	 Pick Again	 40%
6	 Counting Stars	 36%
9	 Fake News	 29%

3	 In A Perfect World	 67%
7	 Pick Again	 50%
8	 Brevin	 50%
4	 Toltec	 42%
9	 Fake News	 29%

1	 Desert Wisdom	 1:35.39
4	 Toltec	 1:35.70
9	 Fake News	 1:36.31
2	 Green Lantern	 1:36.50
5	 Desert Chief	 1:36.54
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9:35 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
RIGHT-HAND TURN

R$76,000 Graduation Plate 
(Class Grdf) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	 18/04/2016	 Gogetthesheriff	 R Munger	 62.0kg	 1:20.51

1400m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1400m
	 1	 110808
	 2	 525803
	 3	 218336
	 4	 058246
	 5	 900000
	 6	 312440
	 7	 034160
	 8	 229090
	 9	 001090
	10	319050
	11	 217
	12	 53331
	13	932616

Bel Canto Chorus
Afleet Flyer
Undiscovered Gem
Microbe
Mbali
Brandina
Fat Lady Sings
Al’s Bells
On A Promise
Steady Way
Palace Queen
Mistress Of Means
Alaskan Fate

	 15-�2�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 8-�1�-1-2
	 24-�1�-1-2
	 30-�2�-4-0
	 7-�2�-1-1
	 10-�1�-0-1
	 23-�1�-4-2
	 11-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-0-3
	 6-�1�-1-1

	 $119,875	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $71,050	 4	sa-m	 58.5	[	 1]	
	 $113,850	 4	sa-m	 58.5	[	 9]	
	 $107,075	 5	sa-m	 58.5	[	 5]	B
	 $206,875	 5	sa-m	 58.5	[	 6]	t
	 $151,875	 3	sa-f	 58	 [	13]	
	 $57,350	 4	sa-m	 57.5	[	 8]	
	 $139,562	 5	sa-m	 57	 [	12]	Bt

	 $46,250	 4	sa-m	 57	 [	10]	
	 $81,925	 4	sa-m	 56.5	[	 4]	
	 $61,050	 3	sa-f	 55.5	[	 2]	
	 $70,300	 3	sa-f	 55.5	[	11]	
	 $68,850	 3	sa-f	 55	 [	 3]	

W Agrella
M Byleveld
R Fourie
K Steyn
C Storey
G Cheyne
T Gould
X Ndlovu
J Mphanya -2.5
W Kennedy
C Maujean
L Mxothwa
M Yeni

8.3%
9.4%

20.0%
2.4%
5.7%

19.2%
10.1%

9.3%
3.5%

12.8%
7.2%
7.4%

12.1%

Y Bremner
D A Mckenzie
Y Bremner
J H Strydom
Jva Strydom
A C Greeff
Y Bremner
A C Greeff
E Kaknis
G D Smith
T J Laing
S B Kotzen
G D Smith

12.4%
5.7%

12.4%
8.6%
4.7%

16.4%
12.4%
16.4%

3.1%
6.8%

10.5%
9.1%
6.8%

	 72	 70	
	 71	 71	 +5
	 70	 70	
	 79	 56	
	 81	 54	 -3
	 94	 94	
	 64	 64	 +2
	 74	 58	
	 53	 50	
	 71	 67	
	 84	 84	
	 77	 77	 +2

	 78	 78	 +3

	 3-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 6	 Brandina
	 13	Alaskan Fate
	 2	 Afleet Flyer
	 12	Mistress Of Means

12	Mistress Of Means	 37%
7	 Fat Lady Sings	 33%
4	 Microbe	 31%
11	Palace Queen	 28%
3	 Undiscovered Gem	 28%

13	Alaskan Fate	 100%
2	 Afleet Flyer	 67%
4	 Microbe	 33%
12	Mistress Of Means	 33%
7	 Fat Lady Sings	 27%

12	Mistress Of Means	 100%
3	 Undiscovered Gem	 83%
8	 Al’s Bells	 67%
10	Steady Way	 50%
1	 Bel Canto Chorus	 33%

5	 Mbali	 1:21.80
4	 Microbe	 1:22.79
12	Mistress Of Means	1:24.21
3	 Undiscovered Gem	1:24.46
10	Steady Way	 1:25.18
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10:10 PM

SOUTH AFRICA
RIGHT-HAND TURN

R$105,000 Pinnacle Stakes 
(Class Pinn) 
Class Record:	 --
Course Record:	 06/06/2016	 Juan Two Three	 A Domeyer	 59.5kg	 1:08.38

1200m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: --:--

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 011223
	 2	 399206
	 3	 736731
	 4	 331408
	 5	 764195
	 6	 314333
	 7	 007566
	 8	 438035
	 9	 724237
	10	349214
	11	733668
	12	145987

Sir Frenchie 
Dutch Philip
Exelero
Aldo
Kimberley Star
Dawnbreaker
Lord Balmoral 
Omega Onslaught
Alwahsh 
Copper Trail
Amazon King
Zevenastic

	 26-�7�-3-3
	 22-�5�-4-4
	47-�10�-10-6
	 10-�4�-1-2
	 19-�5�-4-2
	 28-�6�-4-6
	 22-�4�-2-0
	 42-�8�-2-11
	 15-�2�-2-2
	 23-�5�-2-3
	 46-�5�-5-12
	 52-�8�-11-5

	 $804,875	 5	aus-g	62	 [	 7]	
	 $3,492,975	 5	sa-g	 62	 [	12]	
	 $1,089,375	 9	sa-g	 62	 [	 5]	B
	 $228,250	 4	sa-g	 61	 [	10]	t
	 $483,600	 5	sa-g	 61	 [	 9]	t
	 $497,050	 6	sa-g	 61	 [	 2]	Bt

	 $380,275	 6	aus-g	59.5	[	 8]	
	 $639,075	 7	sa-g	 59.5	[	 6]	Bt

	 $201,325	 5	nz-g	 58	 [	 3]	t
	 $306,075	 5	sa-g	 58	 [	 4]	B
	 $610,700	 6	sa-g	 56.5	[	11]	B
	 $612,525	 6	sa-g	 56.5	[	 1]	Bt

R Fourie
W Agrella
C Maujean
G Cheyne
K Minnie
W Kennedy
M Byleveld
J Mphanya -2.5

R Munger
C Storey
M Yeni
T Gould

20.0%
8.3%
7.2%

19.2%
3.7%

12.8%
9.4%
3.5%
9.2%
5.7%

12.1%
10.1%

Y Bremner
Y Bremner
T J Laing
A C Greeff
A C Greeff
G D Smith
D A Mckenzie
T J Laing
G Paddock
Y Bremner
G D Smith
A C Greeff

12.4%
12.4%
10.5%
16.4%
16.4%

6.8%
5.7%

10.5%
9.3%

12.4%
6.8%

16.4%

	 99	 112	
	 115	 111	 -1
	 98	 106	 +5
	 97	 102	
	 97	 102	 +5
	 97	 101	 +4
	 99	 99	 +5
	 99	 97	 -1

	 98	 93	 -5
	 93	 93	 +5
	 92	 89	 +2
	 90	 89	 +3

	10-�2�-1-1
	12-�3�-3-0
	24-�6�-5-4
	 5-�2�-0-2
	 3-�1�-1-0
	 9-�2�-3-2
	11-�3�-1-0
	22-�2�-1-6
	 5-�1�-2-1
	 8-�3�-1-1
	30-�5�-1-8
	25-�2�-3-2
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 1	 Sir Frenchie 
	 2	 Dutch Philip
	 3	 Exelero
	 6	 Dawnbreaker

6	 Dawnbreaker	 78%
4	 Aldo	 56%
9	 Alwahsh 	 47%
5	 Kimberley Star	 31%
10	Copper Trail	 19%

4	 Aldo	 71%
3	 Exelero	 67%
1	 Sir Frenchie 	 67%
6	 Dawnbreaker	 52%
11	Amazon King	 36%

5	 Kimberley Star	 56%
4	 Aldo	 53%
9	 Alwahsh 	 53%
6	 Dawnbreaker	 52%
10	Copper Trail	 50%

8	 Omega Onslaught	 1:07.06
3	 Exelero	 1:07.26
1	 Sir Frenchie 	 1:07.35
10	Copper Trail	 1:07.59
12	Zevenastic	 1:07.99
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SOUTH AFRICA
RIGHT-HAND TURN

R$78,000 Mr 80 Handicap 
(Class Mr80) 
Class Record:	 11/09/2015	 Happy Lion	 K Zechner	 56.5kg	 1:09.25
Course Record:	 06/06/2016	 Juan Two Three	 A Domeyer	 59.5kg	 1:08.38

1200m
FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK Standard Time: 1:09.54

	 No	 Form Name  	 T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes (R$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 522358
	 2	 041312
	 3	 841029
	 4	 545692
	 5	 077821
	 6	 331515
	 7	 323255
	 8	 979043
	 9	 809200
	10	076559
	11	780740
	12	603700

q

p

q

p

p

p

p

p

Alpine Glacier
Dubula
Pale Lilac
Twin Falls
Seville
Sir Caleb
Di Me
Sailor Sam
Royal Agree
Founding Father
Sherwood Forest
Pen-chan

	 29-�4�-4-6
	 12-�2�-3-1
	 20-�4�-3-2
	 13-�1�-3-0
	 15-�3�-1-0
	 6-�2�-0-2
	 17-�2�-2-2
	 20-�2�-1-4
	 24-�3�-3-3
	 28-�4�-1-3
	 14-�1�-0-1
	 24-�3�-1-2

	 $392,650	 6	sa-g	 62.5	[	 8]	t
	 $149,275	 4	sa-g	 60.5	[	 7]	t
	 $345,650	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	 6]	B
	 $112,888	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $146,300	 4	sa-g	 59.5	[	 4]	Bt

	 $117,300	 3	sa-c	 59	 [	 1]	
	 $162,525	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	 2]	
	 $154,400	 4	sa-g	 57.5	[	 9]	B
	 $260,800	 6	sa-m	 57	 [	11]	
	 $289,750	 6	sa-g	 55	 [	12]	Bt

	 $68,500	 4	sa-g	 53.5	[	10]	
	 $175,500	 5	sa-g	 52.5	[	 3]	t

G Cheyne
W Agrella
C Storey
L Mxothwa
X Ndlovu
M Yeni
C Maujean
R Fourie
R Munger
W Kennedy
M Byleveld
K Steyn

19.2%
8.3%
5.7%
7.4%
9.3%

12.1%
7.2%

20.0%
9.2%

12.8%
9.4%
2.4%

A C Greeff
A C Greeff
E Kaknis
S B Kotzen
A C Greeff
G D Smith
T J Laing
Y Bremner
S B Kotzen
G D Smith
D A Mckenzie
Jva Strydom

16.4%
16.4%

3.1%
9.1%

16.4%
6.8%

10.5%
12.4%

9.1%
6.8%
5.7%
4.7%

	 85	 85	 +5
	 81	 81	 +5
	 85	 80	
	 86	 80	
	 79	 79	 +8
	 91	 91	
	 87	 77	 +4
	 84	 75	
	 83	 74	 +2
	 91	 70	 -2
	 78	 67	 +8
	 83	 65	 +2

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-0
	10-�3�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	12-�2�-2-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	13-�2�-2-2
	12-�1�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

	 SELECTIONS LEADERS 	 FAIRVIEW POLYTRACK 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 2	 Dubula
	 5	 Seville
	 6	 Sir Caleb
	 1	 Alpine Glacier

8	 Sailor Sam	 58%
6	 Sir Caleb	 50%
11	Sherwood Forest	 33%
10	Founding Father	 31%
2	 Dubula	 19%

6	 Sir Caleb	 100%
5	 Seville	 67%
2	 Dubula	 67%
3	 Pale Lilac	 67%
4	 Twin Falls	 67%

6	 Sir Caleb	 50%
5	 Seville	 37%
2	 Dubula	 33%
9	 Royal Agree	 31%
7	 Di Me	 31%

9	 Royal Agree	 1:08.47
2	 Dubula	 1:09.06
7	 Di Me	 1:09.10
6	 Sir Caleb	 1:09.13
5	 Seville	 1:09.14


